

## **Sustainability Commission**

## **Regular Meeting**

~ Agenda ~

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 291 987 016 76 Passcode: JMYf6w

+1 332-249-0606,866532720# United States

Phone Conference ID: 866 532 720# Find a local number

Monday, March 17th, 2025

4:00 PM

Providence City Hall- Committee Room "A" (with virtual option available)

- 1. Roll call
- 2. Approve Minutes from the February 24, 2025 Sustainability Commission meeting (for vote)
- 3. Department Updates (for discussion)
- 4. Commissioner Updates (for discussion)
- 5. Community Events
- 6. ProvPort Sustainability Reserve Account protocols
- 7. Review draft procedure for Sustainability Commission consultation (for discussion and vote)
- 8. Select sub-committee membership (for discussion and vote)
- 9. Executive Session Sustainability Commissioner Applicant Review (for discussion and vote)

- (The Sustainability Commission will seek to go into Executive Session pursuant to Rhode Island General Law 42-46-4 and Rhode Island General Law 42-46-5 (a)(1).
- 10. Disclosure of Executive Session
- 11. Adjourn

## **Meeting Packet**

## PER ORDER THE SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION

Julian Drix, Chair

Offices and City Council Chambers are accessible to individuals with disabilities. If you are in need of interpreter services for the hearing impaired, please contact the Mayor's Center for City Services at (401) 680-5221 not less than 48 hours in advance of the hearing date.